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GENERAL NOTES

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONFORM TO CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 2023 EDITION. SEE
HTTPS://WWW.CITYOFMADISON.COM/BUSINESS/PW/SPECS.CFM

2. PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE
.
3. INSTALLATION OF A NEW PUMP IS PART OF THIS CONTRACT. THE

NEW PUMP AND UNIT ELECTRICAL WIRING ARE PROVIDED BY
MWU. SEE SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION ON SHEET W-5 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.

4. NEW PUMP IS STORED AT THE UTILITY ENGINEERING BUILDING
AT 119 EAST OLIN AVE. ARRANGE WITH UTILITY TO PICK UP PUMP
AND TRANSPORT TO JOB SITE.

5. ALL REQUIRED PERMITS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

6. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN A SAFE WORKSPACE
THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT.

7. WORK SHALL COMMENCE NO MORE THAN 30 DAYS AFTER
EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT AND RECEIPT OF THE START
WORK LETTER.

8. PROJECT DURATION IS 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM START OF
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APPURTENANCE SCHEDULE
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

GENERAL NOTES
1. CHECK VALVE SHALL BE A FLANGED SWING CHECK VALVE WITH OUTSIDE LEVER AND WEIGHT

EQUIPPED WITH AN AIR-CUSHION CHAMBER TO CUSHION THE CLOSING OF THE VALVE DISC.
THE VALVE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C508. CHECK VALVE
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY GA INDUSTRIES OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

2. GATE VALVE SHALL BE RESILIENT WEDGE DESIGN PER AWWA C509, FLANGED AND EQUIPPED
WITH HANDWHEEL OPERATOR. GATE VALVE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY KENNEDY,
MUELLER OR CLOW.

3. BUTTERFLY VALVES SHALL BE AWWA C504, FLANGED SHORT BODY, CLASS 150B, EQUIPPED
WITH STAINLESS SHAFT, TOP-MOUNTED HAND WHEEL OPERATORS AND CAST IRON VALVE
DISC. BUTTERFLY VALVES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY KENNEDY OR MUELLER.

4. ALL MATERIALS FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR, UNLESS SPECIFIED

NUMBER SIZE TYPE DISPOSITION NORMAL POSITION FUNCTION NOTES
V-1 16" BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN SYSTEM ISOLATION

V-3 16" BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN ALT./CHECK VALVE ISOLATION
V-4 8" GATE EXISTING OPEN BYPASS VALVE

AV-1 16" ALT. VALVE OPEN N/A
CV-1 20" CHECK VALVE PREVENT BACKFLOW AT RES. OUTLET

PILOT RETROFIT KIT BY MWU

V-2 16" BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN

V-5 20" BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN RESERVOIR DISCHARGE ISOLATION

EXISTING
EXISTING

M-1 16" METER
M-2 20"
M-3 12"

PROPOSED
PROPOSED

-
-
-

V-6 12" BUTTERFLY PROPOSED OPEN DISCHARGE ISOLATION

EXISTING
CV-2 8" CHECK VALVE PROPOSED PREVENT BACKFLOW AT BOOSTER PUMP

METER
METER

ALT./CHECK VALVE ISOLATION

AUMA ACTUATOR, WIRING MY MWU

V-7 10" GATE PROPOSED OPEN BOOSTER PUMP ISOLATION
V-8 8" GATE PROPOSED OPEN BOOSTER PUMP ISOLATION

-

-

NUMBER SIZE TYPE DISPOSITION NORMAL POSITION FUNCTION NOTES
V-9 BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN SYSTEM ISOLATION

V-11 BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN
V-10 BUTTERFLY EXISTING OPEN

12"
12"
12"

CV-3 CHECK EXISTING - BACK-FLOW PREVENTION AT OUTLET
AV-2 12" PROPOSED - CONTROL RESERVOIR LEVEL

12"
ALTITUDE

SYSTEM ISOLATION
SYSTEM ISOLATION

RESERVOIR 229

RESERVOIR 225

METER & WIRING FURNISHED BY MWU
METER & WIRING FURNISHED BY MWU

VALVE FURNISHED BY MWU
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EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

EX. FLOOR DRAIN

EX. PIPE DRAIN

EX. PIPE DRAIN

EX. SUMP W/ GRATE

EX. SUMP W/ GRATE
EX. CONDUIT

EX. CONDUIT

EX. INLET PIPING

EX. OUTLET PIPING

EX. FUTURE STUB

EX. HVAC DUCT

EX. STAIRS

EX. HVAC DUCT

EX. CONTROL EQUIP.EX. CONTROL EQUIP.

EX. RAILING

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 16" INLET PIPE FROM ZONE 6E

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 20" OUTLET PIPE TO ZONE 6E, 12" STUB TO ZONE 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO RESERVOIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FROM RESERVOIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN



GENERAL NOTES

A. DIMENSIONS SHOWN MAY VARY BY 1"-2". VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS FOR
FABRICATED PIPING.

B. FOR FURTHER, OR CLARIFIED INFORMATION, CONTACT MADISON WATER
UTILITY.

C. SEE PHOTOS ON SHEETS 11 AND 12 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL.
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EXISTING PIPING PLAN
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

4

3

KEYED NOTES

1. 16-IN RESERVOIR INLET PIPING (SECTION LINE)

2. 20-IN RESERVOIR OUTLET PIPING (SECTION LINE)

3. 12-IN STUB TO ZONE 3

4. 20-IN X 12-IN TEE W/ PLUG

5. PIPING TRANSITION INTO FLOOR

6. 12-IN X 12-IN TEE W/ PLUG

AV-1

V-2

V-1

V-3

M-1

6

V-4

V-5

CV-1

5

PLAN
3/16"�1�

5

- BUTTERFLY VALVE

- CHECK VALVE

- EXPANSION JOINT, FLEXIBLE COUPLING

- METER

- FLANGED PIPE SECTION, PIPE DIAMETER

- REDUCER

- VALVE NUMBER, REFER TO SEQUENCE OF
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, SHEET W-4

- ALTITUDE VALVE

- GATE VALVE

- AIR RELEASE VALVE

LEGEND

V-#

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 16" INLET PIPE FROM ZONE 6E

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 20" OUTLET PIPE TO ZONE 6E, 12" STUB TO ZONE 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO RESERVOIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FROM RESERVOIR
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DOWN
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EXISTING PIPING SECTIONS
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

V-2

CV-1

V-3M-1

GENERAL NOTES
A. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

3

1

2

5

6

V-1

V-5

AV-1

KEYED NOTES

1. 16-IN RESERVOIR INLET PIPING

2. 20-IN RESERVOIR OUTLET PIPING

3. 12-IN STUB TO ZONE 3 (CAPPED)

4. 20-IN X 12-IN TEE W/ PLUG

5. PIPING TRANSITION INTO FLOOR/WALL

6. 16-IN X 12-IN TEE W/ PLUG

4

5
5

- BUTTERFLY VALVE

- CHECK VALVE

- EXPANSION JOINT, FLEXIBLE COUPLING

- METER

- FLANGED PIPE SECTION, PIPE DIAMETER

- REDUCER

- VALVE NUMBER, REFER TO SEQUENCE OF
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, SHEET W-4

- ALTITUDE VALVE

- GATE VALVE

- AIR RELEASE VALVE

LEGEND

V-#

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5
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2
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5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2
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EXISTING 16" INLET PIPE FROM ZONE 6E
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EXISTING 20" OUTLET PIPE TO ZONE 6E, 12" STUB TO ZONE 3
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DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

GENERAL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES

A. PRESENT PROPOSED DEMOLITION PLAN AND CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE FOR
REVIEW BY MWU.

B. REFER TO VALVE SCHEDULE, SHEET W-1, EXISTING FLOOR PLAN, SHEET W-2,
PROPOSED PIPING PLAN, SHEET W-6 AND PROPOSED PIPING SECTION, SHEET
W-7.

C. WORK SHALL NOT START WITHOUT AN AGREED UPON SEQUENCE OF
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION

A. COORDINATE WITH MWU A MINIMUM OF 2 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY SHUT
DOWN OF THE FACILITY.

B. MWU SHALL CLOSE VALVES V-2, V-3, V-5, AND ANY APPROPRIATE YARD
VALVES (V-8 & V-9).

C. REMOVE EXISTING PIPE/FITTINGS AS SHOWN.

D. INSTALL NEW PUMP, BASE (AS NECESSARY), AND CONFIGURATION AS SHOWN
ON PROPOSED SHEETS.

F. DISINFECT ALL NEW PIPING AND PUMP.

G. PRESSURE TEST ALL NEW PIPING AND NEW PUMP.

H. FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF THE PUMP, MWU WILL INSTALL WIRING AND
CONTROLS.

I. ASSIST MWU IN TESTING AND STARTUP OF THE PUMP.  MWU WILL PROVIDE
PUMP VENDOR INSPECTION OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO STARTUP.

J. PUMP OPERATION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO PUMPING CAPACITY;
VIBRATION; AND VFD OPERATION WILL BE TESTED PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF
THE WORK.

DEMOLITION & SEQUENCING PLAN

2

KEYED NOTES

1. RELOCATE/ROTATE EX. 16-IN X 12-IN TEE AS SHOWN ON PROPOSED SHEETS.
SALVAGE EX. 12-IN PLUG

2. REMOVE AND RELOCATE EX. 20-IN X 12-IN TEE, INSTALL PIPE AND AND
ADAPTERS, AS REQUIRED, AS SHOWN ON PROPOSED SHEETS.

3. RELOCATE EX. 20-IN VALVE, V-5, AS SHOWN IN PROPOSED SHEETS

V-4

M-1

V-1

V-3

M-1 V-2

V-2

CV-1

1

3
1

AV-1 REMOVE PIPE
AND FITTINGS
AS REQUIRED

V-1

EX. BYPASS PIPING

V-3

V-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M
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PROPOSED PIPING PLAN
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

KEYED NOTES

1. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BASE AS NECESSARY TO FIT AND SUPPORT NEW
PUMP AND MOTOR

2. TRANSPORT AND INSTALL NEW SPLIT CASE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP &
MOTOR (PROVIDED BY MWU)

3. EXISTING ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY TO BE USED AND ROUTED BY MWU

4. CONNECT NEW PUMP TO EXISTING PIPING, AS SHOWN ON PROPOSED
PLAN AND SECTION SHEETS

5. RESTRAINED 10-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

6. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 10-IN REDUCER.

7. 12-IN 90° BEND (TYPICAL) * LONG RADIUS

8. RESTRAINED 8-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

9. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 8-IN REDUCER

10. SEE SECTION VIEW SHEETS (TYPICAL)

1

2

3

8

7*

V-6

GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL NEW VALVES SHALL HAVE WHEELED OPERATORS TO
MATCH EXISTING

B. PROVIDE SPACERS AND FLANGE ADAPTERS AS NECESSARY

C. METERS FURNISHED BY MWU

M-2

CV-2

4

5

6

20" 16"

PLAN
3/16"�1�

20"

16"

12"

CV-2
M-3

4

9

10

10

10

10

V-7

V-8

7

V-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
A 

AutoCAD SHX Text
C 

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5
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9
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9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
8
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3
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PROPOSED PIPING SECTIONS
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

1

3

11

7*

V-3

V-1

M-1

AV-1

8

5

6

16"

9

10"

KEYED NOTES

1. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BASE AS NECESSARY TO FIT AND SUPPORT NEW
PUMP AND MOTOR

2. TRANSPORT AND INSTALL NEW SPLIT CASE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP &
MOTOR (PROVIDED BY MWU)

3. EXISTING ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY TO BE USED AND ROUTED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN (PROVIDED BY MWU)

4. CONNECT PROPOSED PUMP PIPING TO EXISTING PIPING, AS SHOWN ON
PROPOSED PLAN AND SECTION SHEETS

5. RESTRAINED 10-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

6. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 10-IN ECCENTRIC REDUCER.

7. 12-IN 90° BEND (TYPICAL) * LONG RADIUS

8. RESTRAINED 8-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

9. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 8-IN ECCENTRIC REDUCER

10. SEE SECTION VIEW SHEETS (TYPICAL)

11. 12-IN BASE 90° BEND W/ CONCRETE BASE, SEE DETAIL 11/3

12. 12-IN X 12-IN TEE

13. 12-IN BLIND FLANGE W/ TAP & AIR RELEASE VALVE SEE DETAIL 11/5

GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL NEW VALVES SHALL HAVE WHEELED OPERATORS TO
MATCH EXISTING

B. PROVIDE SPACERS AND FLANGE ADAPTERS AS NECESSARY

C. METERS FURNISHED BY MWU

V-7

V-8
CV-2

V-6

M-3

M-2

V-5

712

12

12

13

7

V-2

EX. BYPASS PIPING

PR. SUCTION PIPING

PIPE SUPPORT (SEE DETAIL 11/2)

PR. DISCHARGE PIPING

PR. DISCHARGE PIPING

4

4

4

2

13

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4
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PROPOSED SECTIONS
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

14
12

7*

AR-1

M-3

20"

12"

7

KEYED NOTES

1. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BASE AS NECESSARY TO FIT AND SUPPORT NEW
PUMP AND MOTOR

2. TRANSPORT AND INSTALL NEW SPLIT CASE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP &
MOTOR (PROVIDED BY MWU)

3. EXISTING ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY TO BE USED AND ROUTED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN (PROVIDED BY MWU)

4. CONNECT PROPOSED PUMP PIPING TO EXISTING PIPING, AS SHOWN ON
PROPOSED PLAN AND SECTION SHEETS

5. RESTRAINED 10-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

6. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 10-IN REDUCER.

7. 12-IN 90° BEND (TYPICAL) * LONG RADIUS

8. RESTRAINED 8-IN EXPANSION JOINT.

9. RESTRAINED 12-IN X 8-IN REDUCER

10. SEE SECTION VIEW SHEETS (TYPICAL)

11. 12-IN BASE 90° BEND

12. 12-IN X 12-IN TEE

13. 12-IN BLIND FLANGE W/ TAP & AIR RELEASE VALVE

14. WALL PENETRATION (TYPICAL) SEE DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL NEW VALVES SHALL HAVE WHEELED OPERATORS TO
MATCH EXISTING

B. PROVIDE SPACERS AND FLANGE ADAPTERS AS NECESSARY

C. METERS FURNISHED BY MWU

3

7

7

12

13 14

RESERVOIR 229 PIPING SECTION
FACING SOUTHEAST

SECTION
3/16"�1�

12

AR-1

7

7

12

13 14

12" 12"16"

V-6

12

2

4

4

PIPE SUPPORT (SEE DETAIL 11/4)
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EXISTING SITE PHOTOS
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

EXISTING RESERVOIR OUTLET PIPING
FACING NORTHWEST CORNER

EXISTING RESERVOIR INLET PIPING
FACING SOUTHWEST

EX. 8-IN BYPASS PIPING

CV-1

EX. 16-IN INLET PIPING

EX. 20-IN X 12-IN TEE
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING RESERVOIR OUTLET PIPING
FACING SOUTHEAST

NORTHWEST WALL
EXISTING

CHEMICAL ROOM

V-4

V-3

PRESSURE GAUGE
AND SAMPLE TAP

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
AND SCADA EQUIPMENT

EXISTING RESERVOIR INLET PIPING
FACING SOUTH

EXISTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT
FACING SOUTHWEST

EX. V-5 TO BE
RELOCATED

12-IN STUB
TO ZONE 3

EXISTING CHEMICAL ROOM
FACING NORTHWEST

CV-1

EX. 20-IN X 12-IN TEE
TO BE RELOCATED

12-IN STUB
TO ZONE 3

EX. 16-IN X 12-IN TEE
TO BE RELOCATED

EXISTING
CHEMICAL ROOM EX. CONTROL EQUIPMENT

TO BE RELOCATED BY MWU
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

APPROX. PIPE
PENETRATION

EXISTING
CHEMICAL ROOM



F:\Wucommon\Facilities\Reservoir 229-Felland\Booster Pump 2023\Felland Booster\Reservoir 229 Booster.dwg 9/19/2023 10:01 AM

R
E

V
. 

D
A

T
E

: --
--

P
L

O
T

 N
A

M
E

: 
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

FILE NAME: DATE:

P
L

O
T

 S
C

A
L

E
: 

  
1

" 
=

 4
0

'
O

R
IG

IN
A

T
O

R
: 

C
IT

Y
_

O
F

_
M

A
D

IS
O

N
,_

W
A

T
E

R
_

U
T

IL
IT

Y
SHEET NO.MADISON WATER UTILITY

11/12

DETAIL DRAWINGS
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

STAINLESS STEEL ADHESIVE ANCHOR BOLT
(TYPICAL OF 4 PER PLATE)

CONCRETE ROD ATTACHMENT PLATE SIZED FOR
PIPE LOADS - EQUAL TO GRINNEL FIGURE 52

ADJUSTABLE CLEVIS HANGER SIZED FOR PIPE

VERIFY PIPE SIZE AND ELEVATION

VERIFY PIPE SIZE AND LOCATION

SECURE PIPE TO STAND WITH U-BOLT

MAXIMUM SUPPORT PIPE SPACING=8'-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ADJUSTABLE SADDLE PIPE SUPPORT WHICH
COMPLIES WITH MANUFACTURERS
STANDARDIZATION SOCIETY SP-69 (TYPE 38)

SUPPORT PIPE:
3" DIAMETER FOR 4"-12" PIPE
4" DIAMETER FOR 14"-16" PIPE
6" DIAMETER FOR 18"-36" PIPE

LOWER SUPPORT PLATE:
9" DIAMETER OR SQUARE FOR 4"-12" PIPE
11" DIAMETER OR SQUARE FOR 14"-16" PIPE
13 1/2" DIAMETER OR SQUARE FOR 18"+ PIPE

3/4" CHAMFER (TYP)

6" MINIMUM CONCRETE BASE
SEE EQUIPMENT BASE DETAIL

VE
R

IF
Y

STAINLESS STEEL U-BOLT, NUTS, AND
WASHERS AS REQUIRED PER PIPE SIZE.

NOTE:
MORE THAN ONE PIPE MAY BE SUPPORTED
BY WALL BRACKET

VARIES

HEAVY DUTY WELDED STEEL WALL BRACKET
EQUAL TO GRINNELL FIGURE 199 OR EQUAL - HOT
DIP GALVANIZE AFTER FABRICATION.

MINIMUM 1/2" THICK BACK PLATE SIZED TO
DISTRIBUTE LOAD OVER THE WALL

STAINLESS STEEL ADHESIVE ANCHOR BOLT
AS RECOMMENDED BY BRACKET MFR (TYP)

45°

ROUTE 1/2" (VERIFY SIZE WITH VALVE MFR)
COPPER PIPE DISCHARGE LINE TO NEAREST
HUB DRAIN (PROVIDE 24" MIN AIR GAP)

DRAIN VALVE

AIR VALVE (SIZED FOR PIPE SIZE AND
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE)

ISOLATION VALVE (VERIFY SIZE)

TAP PIPING SYSTEM AT HIGH POINT FOR
AIR VALVE INLET PIPE (VERIFY SIZE)

WATER LINE (VERFIY SIZE AND FLOW RATES)

VALVE SIZES 3" AND SMALL SHALL HAVE FULL
SIZE NPT INLET AND OUTLETS EQUAL TO THE
NOMINAL VALVE SIZE. VALVE SIZES 4" AND
LARGER SHALL HAVE BOLTED FLANGES AND
PROTECTIVE HOODS TO PREVENT DEBRIS FROM
ENTERING THE VALVE.

DETAIL 11/5: TYPICAL AIR RELEASE VALVE
INSTALL AIR RELEASE SYSTEM AT HIGH POINT AS SHOWN ON PLANS
(SIZE AS APPROPRIATE). SUBMIT SPECS TO MWU FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DETAIL 11/1: WALL BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT DETAIL
MANUFACTURED PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEM REQUIRED TO PREVENT LATERAL

AND VERTICAL PIPE MOVEMENT (AS APPROPRIATE). SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS OF PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO MWU FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DETAIL 11/2: PIPE SUPPORT FROM FLOOR DETAIL
MANUFACTURED PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEM REQUIRED TO PREVENT LATERAL

AND VERTICAL PIPE MOVEMENT (AS APPROPRIATE). SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS OF PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO MWU FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DETAIL 11/4: PIPE SUPPORT FROM CIELING DETAIL
MANUFACTURED PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEM REQUIRED TO PREVENT LATERAL

AND VERTICAL PIPE MOVEMENT (AS APPROPRIATE). SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS OF PIPE SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO MWU FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DETAIL 11/3:  BASE BEND PEDESTAL DETAIL
MANUFACTURED BASE BEND WITH CONCRETE PEDESTAL TO

PREVENT LATERAL AND VERTICAL PIPE MOVEMENT (AS APPROPRIATE)

VERIFY PIPE SIZE

BASE ELBOW (BASE TEE SIMILAR)

POURED CONCRETE SUPPORT PEDESTAL
HEIGHT AS REQUIRED (2' MAXIMUM)

AS REQUIRED BY FITTING BASE

(4) #5 DRILLED AND GROUTED (5" DEPTH)

(12" SQUARE MINIMUM)

ROUGHEN FLOOR

2"CLEAR (TYPICAL)

ANCHOR BOLTS AS SPECIFIED BY FITTING
MANUFACTURER

1" MINIMUM NON-SHRINK LEVELING GROUT

3/4" CHAMFER

#3 AT 9" MAXIMUM (2 REQUIRED MINIMUM)

VE
R

IF
Y

CONCRETE WALL (VERIFY THICKNESS)

VERIFY PIPE SIZE

PVC PIPE CAST IN WALL PANEL OR CORE
DRILLED HOLE SIZED AS REQUIRED TO PASS
PIPE WITH FLANGE THROUGH.

DETAIL 11/6:  SEALED WALL SLEEVE DETAIL
CORE DRILL HOLE INTO EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK WALL AS REQUIRED
SUBMIT PLAN TO MWU FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL
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RES. 225 ALTITUDE VALVE
DRAWN BY: TDPINSPECTOR:  MWU
DATE: 9/12/2023CHECKED BY: DVH

FELLAND ROAD BOOSTER PUMP INSTALL
14413

CV-3

12"

V-2

V-11

V-9

AV-2

AV-2

RESERVOIR 225 ALTITUDE VALE INSTALL
FACING NORTHWEST

INSTALL ALTITUDE VALVE
UPSTREAM OF EX. TEE
WITHIN EX. VALVE PIT

(VALVE PROVIDED BY MWU)
FLANGE ADAPTER AS

REQUIRED

CV-3

V-10

12"

PLAN
3/16"�1�

INSTALL ALTITUDE VALVE
UPSTREAM OF EX. TEE
WITHIN EX. VALVE PIT

(VALVE PROVIDED BY MWU)
FLANGE ADAPTER AS

REQUIRED

EXISTING INLET/OUTLET PIPING
FACING NORTHEAST

EXISTING INLET/OUTLET PIPING
FACING NORTHWEST

12-IN 90°BEND
12-IN 90°BEND

12-IN 90°BEND

12-IN X 12-IN TEE

12-IN X 12-IN TEE

12-IN 90°BEND
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